
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Location: 08-Riv-79-25.7 RIVERSIDE COUNTY IN HEMET AT EAST LATHAM AVENUE

Modify signal & lighting systems, minor conc sidewalks and curb ramps.

Contract Code:

45

K

Number of Items:

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

11 645,579.00 -17.09%

40 -110,332.0014

DVBE - 5.0%

Bid Rank Bid Total Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name/Address/Location)

1 $535,247.00 VC0000006584 CROSSTOWN ELECTRICAL & DATA, INC.

5463 DIAZ ST.

IRWINDALE CA  91706

(626)813-6693

00756309

Phone

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $563,454.20 VC1200003869 PTM GENERAL ENGINEERING SERVICES INC.

5942 ACORN ST.

RIVERSIDE  CA CA  92509

(951)710-1000

00891265

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE
LIMITS

CSLB#

3 $599,372.00 VC0000021468 DBX, INC.

420024 AVENIDA ALVARADO STE A

TEMECULA CA  92590

00240547 CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

4 $626,439.50 VC1600004192 CALPROMAX ENGINEERING, INC.

650 N. ROSE DR.#186

PLACENTIA  CA CA  92870

(714)573-4599

00995933

Phone

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

5 $627,864.50 VC0000013407 GBA GENERAL ENGINEERING LLC

1745 9th Street

San Francisco CA  94122

01042539

(714)526-1050Fax

SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE
LIMITS

CSLB#
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06/02/2022Contract Number: 08-1L5704

Bid Opening Date: 06/02/2022

6 $647,442.30 VC0000023177 CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, INC.

929 OTTERBEIN AVENUE, UNIT E

LA PUENTE CA  91748

(626)810-1336

00793907

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE
LIMITS

CSLB#

7 $663,700.00 VC0000108807 KANAAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.

230 S. Irwindale Ave

Azusza CA  91702

(626)334-5775

00870156

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE
LIMITS

CSLB#

8 $664,326.80 VC0000022665 JFL ELECTRIC, INC.

8257 COMPTON AVENUE

LOS ANGELES CA  90001

(323)581-4400

00578969

(323)581-4404

Phone

Fax

SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE
LIMITS

CSLB#

9 $673,259.00 VC0000021774 SELECT ELECTRIC, INC.

2790 BUSINESS PARK DRIVE

VISTA CA  92081

(619)513-2525

00297034

Phone

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

10 $744,304.00 VC0000008361 BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

26320 LESTER CIRCLE

CORONA CA  92883

(951)674-7352

00720483

(951)674-7495

Phone

Fax

NSB PREF
CLAIMED
BID IS OVER NSB
PREFERENCE
LIMITS

CSLB#

11 $992,570.90 VC2100000646 FEC FUTURE CONTRACTORS AND ENGINEERS
INC

7700 IRVINE CENTER DR SUITE 800

IRVINE CA

(949)328-9758

00959988

(949)328-9768

Phone

Fax

SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE
LIMITS

CSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS  FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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06/02/2022Contract Number: 08-1L5704

Bid Opening Date: 06/02/2022

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

4,500.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 4,500.00LUMP SUM

500.000002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 40.0 20,000.00

4,790.000003 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 4,790.00LUMP SUM

25,000.000004 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 25,000.00LUMP SUM

95.000005 120204 PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY EA 40.0 3,800.00

4,500.000006 124000 TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE LS 4,500.00LUMP SUM

3,350.000007 128651 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA) EA 5.0 16,750.00

2,250.000008 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 2,250.00LUMP SUM

765.000009 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 765.00LUMP SUM

4.900010 130560 TEMPORARY SOIL BINDER SQYD 730.0 3,577.00

15.750011 130640 TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL LF 240.0 3,780.00

4,500.000012 130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS 4,500.00LUMP SUM

10,000.000013 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) LS 10,000.00LUMP SUM

277.000014 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 33.0 9,141.00

25.000015 200114 ROCK BLANKET SQFT 150.0 3,750.00

318.000016 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY) CY 24.0 7,632.00

4,518.000017 374002 ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT) TON 2.0 9,036.00

615.000018 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 22.0 13,530.00

10.000019 398001 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (SQFT) SQFT 1,190.0 11,900.00

49.000020 710136 REMOVE PIPE (LF) LF 60.0 2,940.00

1,460.000021 710150 REMOVE INLET EA 2.0 2,920.00

75.000022 730070 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE SQFT 80.0 6,000.00

1,310.000023 731502 MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) CY 5.0 6,550.00

765.000024 731504 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) CY 20.0 15,300.00
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06/02/2022Contract Number: 08-1L5704

Bid Opening Date: 06/02/2022

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

925.000025 731516 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) CY 8.0 7,400.00

925.000026 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) CY 18.0 16,650.00

1,470.000027 731623 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) CY 19.0 27,930.00

330.000028 731820 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY CY 33.0 10,890.00

35.000029 731840 REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) LF 310.0 10,850.00

4,418.000030 733000 PRE/POST CONSTRUCTION SURVEYS EA 3.0 13,254.00

2.250031 810120 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER EA 270.0 607.50

5.600032 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 280.0 1,568.00

56.000033 820310 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL EA 3.0 168.00

11.000034 820750 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 170.0 1,870.00

505.000035 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 4.0 2,020.00

195.000036 820900 INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST EA 3.0 585.00

435.000037 833085 PIPE HANDRAILING LF 30.0 13,050.00F

5.600038 840501 THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 1,100.0 6,160.00

2.000039 840502 THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 6,140.0 12,280.00

8.500040 840516 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) SQFT 790.0 6,715.00

2.250041 846009 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 530.0 1,192.50

1.150042 846030 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 5,950.0 6,842.50

197,302.500043 872133 MODIFYING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS LS 197,302.50LUMP SUM

10.000044 390100 PRIME COAT TON 0.1 1.00

50,000.000045 397005 TACK COAT TON 0.1 5,000.00

535,247.00Total
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06/02/2022Contract Number: 08-1L5704

Bid Opening Date: 06/02/2022

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount

0001 3,000.004,000.00 5,000.00 3,000.004,000.00 5,000.00 5,300.00 5,300.00

0002 10,000.006,000.00 4,000.00 250.00150.00 100.00 500.00 20,000.00

0003 16,000.004,000.00 5,500.00 16,000.004,000.00 5,500.00 6,700.00 6,700.00

0004 28,000.0021,907.00 40,500.00 28,000.0021,907.00 40,500.00 73,000.00 73,000.00

0005 2,400.004,000.00 8,000.00 60.00100.00 200.00 17.00 680.00

0006 1,500.007,200.00 6,200.00 1,500.007,200.00 6,200.00 1,400.00 1,400.00

0007 1,250.002,500.00 12,000.00 250.00500.00 2,400.00 2,100.00 10,500.00

0008 6,000.0018,000.00 2,500.00 6,000.0018,000.00 2,500.00 2,900.00 2,900.00

0009 1,800.002,500.00 900.00 1,800.002,500.00 900.00 1,200.00 1,200.00

0010 8,760.002,993.00 3,650.00 12.004.10 5.00 2.35 1,715.50

0011 1,440.003,360.00 3,480.00 6.0014.00 14.50 7.00 1,680.00

0012 1,300.004,600.00 3,900.00 1,300.004,600.00 3,900.00 2,350.00 2,350.00

0013 15,000.004,000.00 3,500.00 15,000.004,000.00 3,500.00 705.00 705.00

0014 14,190.009,240.00 7,920.00 430.00280.00 240.00 267.00 8,811.00

0015 5,550.0014,400.00 12,750.00 37.0096.00 85.00 100.00 15,000.00

0016 2,088.007,920.00 7,200.00 87.00330.00 300.00 411.00 9,864.00

0017 12,000.009,400.00 8,000.00 6,000.004,700.00 4,000.00 2,900.00 5,800.00

0018 11,000.0013,200.00 11,000.00 500.00600.00 500.00 450.00 9,900.00

0019 8,330.009,282.00 8,330.00 7.007.80 7.00 6.50 7,735.00

0020 18,000.004,320.00 3,900.00 300.0072.00 65.00 41.00 2,460.00

0021 7,400.006,000.00 5,200.00 3,700.003,000.00 2,600.00 2,690.00 5,380.00

0022 2,960.005,760.00 4,800.00 37.0072.00 60.00 17.90 1,432.00

0023 6,000.0010,000.00 8,500.00 1,200.002,000.00 1,700.00 1,450.00 7,250.00

0024 24,000.0026,400.00 23,000.00 1,200.001,320.00 1,150.00 1,450.00 29,000.00

0025 9,600.009,600.00 8,800.00 1,200.001,200.00 1,100.00 1,400.00 11,200.00

0026 18,000.0021,600.00 18,000.00 1,000.001,200.00 1,000.00 1,140.00 20,520.00

0027 23,750.0022,800.00 19,000.00 1,250.001,200.00 1,000.00 1,140.00 21,660.00

0028 12,375.007,920.00 6,600.00 375.00240.00 200.00 280.00 9,240.00

0029 3,720.006,510.00 5,580.00 12.0021.00 18.00 23.40 7,254.00

0030 3,600.0012,000.00 12,000.00 1,200.004,000.00 4,000.00 3,000.00 9,000.00

0031 675.00648.00 540.00 2.502.40 2.00 2.35 634.50

0032 1,750.003,360.00 1,400.00 6.2512.00 5.00 11.70 3,276.00
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06/02/2022Contract Number: 08-1L5704

Bid Opening Date: 06/02/2022

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount

0033 186.00450.00 150.00 62.00150.00 50.00 88.00 264.00

0034 2,040.002,210.00 1,870.00 12.0013.00 11.00 27.00 4,590.00

0035 2,248.003,200.00 2,000.00 562.00800.00 500.00 675.00 2,700.00

0036 657.00900.00 525.00 219.00300.00 175.00 88.00 264.00

0037 13,890.0019,800.00 17,100.00 463.00660.00 570.00 300.00 9,000.00

0038 6,600.002,970.00 5,500.00 6.002.70 5.00 2.65 2,915.00

0039 13,508.008,841.60 11,052.00 2.201.44 1.80 1.40 8,596.00

0040 7,110.009,116.60 6,320.00 9.0011.54 8.00 11.40 9,006.00

0041 1,325.00954.00 1,060.00 2.501.80 2.00 1.75 927.50

0042 7,437.505,712.00 6,545.00 1.250.96 1.10 0.90 5,355.00

0043 289,000.00221,000.00 273,000.00 289,000.00221,000.00 273,000.00 270,000.00 270,000.00

0044 500.001,440.00 1,300.00 5,000.0014,400.00 13,000.00 3,500.00 350.00

0045 500.001,440.00 1,300.00 5,000.0014,400.00 13,000.00 3,500.00 350.00

$563,454.20 $599,372.00 $626,439.50Total: $627,864.50
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06/02/2022Contract Number: 08-1L5704

Bid Opening Date: 06/02/2022

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

EightSixth Seventh

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Ninth

Bid Amount

0001 800.004,375.00 2,000.00 800.004,375.00 2,000.00 4,247.00 4,247.00

0002 34,000.008,000.00 14,000.00 850.00200.00 350.00 825.00 33,000.00

0003 6,000.006,600.00 8,000.00 6,000.006,600.00 8,000.00 7,336.00 7,336.00

0004 30,000.0050,300.00 30,000.00 30,000.0050,300.00 30,000.00 52,128.00 52,128.00

0005 4,000.002,400.00 6,000.00 100.0060.00 150.00 29.00 1,160.00

0006 5,000.005,000.00 2,000.00 5,000.005,000.00 2,000.00 7,723.00 7,723.00

0007 10,000.005,750.00 9,000.00 2,000.001,150.00 1,800.00 257.00 1,285.00

0008 3,280.002,500.00 10,000.00 3,280.002,500.00 10,000.00 4,222.00 4,222.00

0009 800.006,000.00 1,200.00 800.006,000.00 1,200.00 1,030.00 1,030.00

0010 2,920.003,650.00 7,300.00 4.005.00 10.00 3.00 2,190.00

0011 1,936.803,840.00 2,400.00 8.0716.00 10.00 10.00 2,400.00

0012 3,000.001,500.00 2,500.00 3,000.001,500.00 2,500.00 4,891.00 4,891.00

0013 10,000.009,500.00 8,000.00 10,000.009,500.00 8,000.00 4,247.00 4,247.00

0014 16,500.009,405.00 16,500.00 500.00285.00 500.00 296.00 9,768.00

0015 4,500.0017,250.00 7,500.00 30.00115.00 50.00 103.00 15,450.00

0016 3,120.008,400.00 2,880.00 130.00350.00 120.00 354.00 8,496.00

0017 20,000.009,660.00 6,000.00 10,000.004,830.00 3,000.00 5,020.00 10,040.00

0018 11,000.0014,960.00 17,600.00 500.00680.00 800.00 637.00 14,014.00

0019 23,800.0012,495.00 23,800.00 20.0010.50 20.00 8.00 9,520.00

0020 3,000.003,000.00 3,000.00 50.0050.00 50.00 77.00 4,620.00

0021 10,000.003,008.00 4,000.00 5,000.001,504.00 2,000.00 3,218.00 6,436.00

0022 4,800.006,640.00 2,400.00 60.0083.00 30.00 77.00 6,160.00

0023 5,000.007,475.00 7,500.00 1,000.001,495.00 1,500.00 2,124.00 10,620.00

0024 30,000.0029,900.00 20,000.00 1,500.001,495.00 1,000.00 1,416.00 28,320.00

0025 8,000.007,600.00 8,000.00 1,000.00950.00 1,000.00 1,287.00 10,296.00

0026 18,000.0017,100.00 14,400.00 1,000.00950.00 800.00 1,223.00 22,014.00

0027 60,800.0031,160.00 15,200.00 3,200.001,640.00 800.00 1,274.00 24,206.00

0028 3,300.0011,220.00 11,550.00 100.00340.00 350.00 251.00 8,283.00

0029 6,200.0011,160.00 12,400.00 20.0036.00 40.00 22.00 6,820.00

0030 11,850.007,500.00 15,000.00 3,950.002,500.00 5,000.00 4,247.00 12,741.00

0031 270.00621.00 810.00 1.002.30 3.00 3.00 810.00

0032 1,400.001,610.00 3,500.00 5.005.75 12.50 6.00 1,680.00
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06/02/2022Contract Number: 08-1L5704

Bid Opening Date: 06/02/2022

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

EightSixth Seventh

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Ninth

Bid Amount

0033 300.00172.50 1,200.00 100.0057.50 400.00 64.00 192.00

0034 4,335.001,955.00 5,100.00 25.5011.50 30.00 13.00 2,210.00

0035 400.002,070.00 2,000.00 100.00517.50 500.00 579.00 2,316.00

0036 300.00603.60 1,200.00 100.00201.20 400.00 225.00 675.00

0037 25,500.0012,799.50 16,500.00 850.00426.65 550.00 708.00 21,240.00

0038 2,200.006,325.00 3,300.00 2.005.75 3.00 6.00 6,600.00

0039 12,280.0012,341.40 12,280.00 2.002.01 2.00 2.00 12,280.00

0040 9,480.006,809.80 9,480.00 12.008.62 12.00 10.00 7,900.00

0041 1,590.001,219.00 1,060.00 3.002.30 2.00 3.00 1,590.00

0042 4,165.006,842.50 7,140.00 0.701.15 1.20 1.00 5,950.00

0043 249,500.00276,525.00 308,000.00 249,500.00276,525.00 308,000.00 273,064.00 273,064.00

0044 500.00100.00 1,000.00 5,000.001,000.00 10,000.00 15,445.00 1,544.50

0045 500.00100.00 1,000.00 5,000.001,000.00 10,000.00 15,445.00 1,544.50

$647,442.30 $663,700.00 $664,326.80Total: $673,259.00
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06/02/2022Contract Number: 08-1L5704

Bid Opening Date: 06/02/2022

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Tenth Eleventh

Bid BidAmount Amount

0001 2,000.00 2,650.002,000.00 2,650.00

0002 30,000.00 42,400.00750.00 1,060.00

0003 5,000.00 55,120.005,000.00 55,120.00

0004 156,221.50 84,800.00156,221.50 84,800.00

0005 6,000.00 5,512.00150.00 137.80

0006 8,000.00 2,120.008,000.00 2,120.00

0007 17,000.00 26,500.003,400.00 5,300.00

0008 12,500.00 10,600.0012,500.00 10,600.00

0009 2,650.00 3,710.002,650.00 3,710.00

0010 2,555.00 3,482.103.50 4.77

0011 3,600.00 2,544.0015.00 10.60

0012 5,250.00 3,180.005,250.00 3,180.00

0013 8,000.00 53,000.008,000.00 53,000.00

0014 14,850.00 10,494.00450.00 318.00

0015 10,500.00 15,900.0070.00 106.00

0016 9,840.00 6,360.00410.00 265.00

0017 7,870.00 7,420.003,935.00 3,710.00

0018 12,100.00 23,320.00550.00 1,060.00

0019 7,735.00 6,307.006.50 5.30

0020 5,100.00 1,908.0085.00 31.80

0021 4,200.00 6,360.002,100.00 3,180.00

0022 4,000.00 4,240.0050.00 53.00

0023 11,375.00 15,900.002,275.00 3,180.00

0024 22,500.00 31,800.001,125.00 1,590.00

0025 10,800.00 12,720.001,350.00 1,590.00

0026 14,400.00 28,620.00800.00 1,590.00

0027 14,250.00 30,210.00750.00 1,590.00

0028 10,230.00 17,490.00310.00 530.00

0029 8,990.00 164,300.0029.00 530.00

0030 12,600.00 12,720.004,200.00 4,240.00

0031 540.00 572.402.00 2.12

0032 3,080.00 2,968.0011.00 10.60



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Tenth Eleventh

Bid BidAmount Amount

0033 7,875.00 159.002,625.00 53.00

0034 4,760.00 2,703.0028.00 15.90

0035 1,880.00 2,120.00470.00 530.00

0036 450.00 318.00150.00 106.00

0037 7,800.00 11,925.00260.00 397.50

0038 2,629.00 2,629.002.39 2.39

0039 7,368.00 7,859.201.20 1.28

0040 7,900.00 8,058.0010.00 10.20

0041 848.00 842.701.60 1.59

0042 5,057.50 5,057.500.85 0.85

0043 250,000.00 254,400.00250,000.00 254,400.00

0044 3,000.00 636.0030,000.00 6,360.00

0045 1,000.00 636.0010,000.00 6,360.00

$744,304.00 $992,570.90Total:
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06/02/2022Contract Number: 08-1L5704

Bid Opening Date: 06/02/2022



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

08-1L5704

08-RIV-79-25.7
6/2/2022

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1

6/3/2022

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 1 (55.56%)VC0000006584
776306BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 31 (100%)VC0000006584
776306BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 32 (100%)VC0000006584
776306BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 33 (100%)VC0000006584
776306BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 34 (100%)VC0000006584
776306BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS LEAD COMPLIANCE PARTIALVC0000006584
776306BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 35 (100%)VC0000006584
776306BEAUMONG CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 36 (100%)VC0000006584
776306BEAUMONG CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 38 (100%)VC0000006584
776306BEAUMONG CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 39 (100%)VC0000006584
776306BEAUMONG CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 40 (100%)VC0000006584

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
776306BEAUMONG CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

08-1L5704

08-RIV-79-25.7
6/2/2022

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2

6/3/2022

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 41 (100%)VC0000006584
776306BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 42 (100%)VC0000006584
776306BEAUMONT CA

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC ITEM 1 (34.67%)VC0000006584
ABSENTFOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC ITEM 8 (100%)VC0000006584
ABSENTFOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC ITEM 9 (100%)VC0000006584
ABSENTFOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC LEAD COMPLIANCE PARTIALVC0000006584
ABSENTFOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

EBS GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 13 (77.5%)VC0000006584
720016CORONA CA

EBS GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 14 (100%)VC0000006584
720016CORONA CA

EBS GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 15 (100%)VC0000006584
720016CORONA CA

EBS GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 16 (100%)VC0000006584
720016CORONA CA

EBS GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 17 (100%)VC0000006584

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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EBS GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. PARTIAL CLEARING AND GRUBBINGVC0000006584
720016CORONA CA

EBS GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 18 (100%)VC0000006584
720016CORONA CA

EBS GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000006584
720016CORONA CA

EBS GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 20 (100%)VC0000006584
720016CORONA CA

EBS GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 21 (100%)VC0000006584
720016CORONA CA

EBS GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 22 (100%)VC0000006584
720016CORONA CA

EBS GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 23 (100%)VC0000006584
720016CORONA CA

EBS GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 24 (100%)VC0000006584
720016CORONA CA

EBS GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 25 (100%)VC0000006584
720016CORONA CA

EBS GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 26 (100%)VC0000006584
720016CORONA CA

EBS GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 27 (100%)VC0000006584

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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EBS GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 28 (100%)VC0000006584
720016CORONA CA

EBS GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 29 (100%)VC0000006584
720016CORONA CA

CALIFORNIA LAND SURVEYING, INC. ITEM 30 (100%)VC0000006584
6408THREE RIVERS CA

TRINITY FENCE CO. ITEM 37 (100%)VC0000006584
1062599RIVERSIDE CA

ARROW SIGNS ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000006584
1022809TEMECULA CA

DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPING, INC. ITEM 10 (100%)VC0000006584
576183WILDOMAR CA

DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPING, INC. ITEM 11 (100%)VC0000006584
576183WILDOMAR CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 4 (77%)VC0000006584
931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL PARTIAL TRAFFIC CONTROLVC0000006584
931953GARDENA CA
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PCI ITEM 4 (2%)VC0000008361
42512AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 31 (100%)VC0000008361
42512AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 32 (100%)VC0000008361
42512AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 38 (100%)VC0000008361
42512AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 39 (100%)VC0000008361
42512AZUSA CA

PCI TRAFFIC CONTROL PER SHIFT AS PER QUOTEVC0000008361
42512AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 40 (100%)VC0000008361
42512AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 41 (100%)VC0000008361
42512AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 42 (100%)VC0000008361
42512AZUSA CA

MSL ELECTRIC ITEM 43 (100%)VC0000008361
822450ANAHEIM CA

FRYMAN MANAGMENT ITEM 4 (24%)VC0000008361

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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FRYMAN MANAGMENT TRAFFIC CONTROL PARTIALVC0000008361
1007017IRVINE CA
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SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000013407
931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 4 (25%)VC0000013407
931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 5,,6,7,33,34,35,36 (100%)VC0000013407
931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL PARTIAL TRAFFIC CONTROLVC0000013407
931953GARDENA CA

PCI ITEM 31,32 (100%)VC0000013407
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 38 TO 42 (100%)VC0000013407
415490AZUSA CA

M S L ELECTRIC INC ITEM 43 (68%)VC0000013407
822450ANAHEIM CA

M S L ELECTRIC INC PARTIAL SIGNAL AND LIGHTINGVC0000013407
822450ANAHEIM CA
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CD TRENCHING LLC ITEM 43 (1.2%)VC0000021468
938605TEMECULA CA

CD TRENCHING LLC BACKHOEVC0000021468
938605TEMECULA CA

I E GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 4 (13.5%)VC0000021468
1015380BEAUMONT CA

I E GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 6 (96.7%)VC0000021468
1015380BEAUMONT CA

I E GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 12 (97.4%)VC0000021468
1015380BEAUMONT CA

I E GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 13 (94.2%)VC0000021468
1015380BEAUMONT CA

I E GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 14 (95.8%)VC0000021468
1015380BEAUMONT CA

I E GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC0000021468
1015380BEAUMONT CA

I E GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTEVC0000021468
1015380BEAUMONT CA

I E GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUTVC0000021468
1015380BEAUMONT CA

I E GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)VC0000021468

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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I E GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. ROADWAY EXCAVATIONVC0000021468
1015380BEAUMONT CA

I E GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 15 (94.1%)VC0000021468
1015380BEAUMONT CA

I E GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 16 (91.6%)VC0000021468
1015380BEAUMONT CA

I E GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 17 (97.5%)VC0000021468
1015380BEAUMONT CA

I E GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 18 (99%)VC0000021468
1015380BEAUMONT CA

I E GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 19 (92.8%)VC0000021468
1015380BEAUMONT CA

I E GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. ROCK BLANKETVC0000021468
1015380BEAUMONT CA

I E GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)VC0000021468
1015380BEAUMONT CA

I E GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)VC0000021468
1015380BEAUMONT CA

I E GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)VC0000021468
1015380BEAUMONT CA

I E GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (SQFTVC0000021468

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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I E GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 20 (92.3%)VC0000021468
1015380BEAUMONT CA

I E GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 21 (96.1%)VC0000021468
1015380BEAUMONT CA

I E GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 22 (100%)VC0000021468
1015380BEAUMONT CA

I E GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 23 (97%)VC0000021468
1015380BEAUMONT CA

I E GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 24 (95.6%)VC0000021468
1015380BEAUMONT CA

I E GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. REMOVE PIPE (LF)VC0000021468
1015380BEAUMONT CA

I E GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. REMOVE INLETVC0000021468
1015380BEAUMONT CA

I E GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)VC0000021468
1015380BEAUMONT CA

I E GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)VC0000021468
1015380BEAUMONT CA

I E GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 25 (90.9%)VC0000021468
1015380BEAUMONT CA

I E GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 26 (95%)VC0000021468
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I E GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 27 (99%)VC0000021468
1015380BEAUMONT CA

I E GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 28 (97.5%)VC0000021468
1015380BEAUMONT CA

I E GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 29 (94.4%)VC0000021468
1015380BEAUMONT CA

I E GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)VC0000021468
1015380BEAUMONT CA

I E GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)VC0000021468
1015380BEAUMONT CA

I E GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)VC0000021468
1015380BEAUMONT CA

I E GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYVC0000021468
1015380BEAUMONT CA

I E GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)VC0000021468
1015380BEAUMONT CA

I E GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 30 (82.5%)VC0000021468
1015380BEAUMONT CA

I E GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 37 (96.4%)VC0000021468
1015380BEAUMONT CA

I E GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 44 (92.3%)VC0000021468

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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I E GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 45 (92.3%)VC0000021468
1015380BEAUMONT CA

I E GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. PRE/POST CONSTRUCTION SURVEYSVC0000021468
1015380BEAUMONT CA

I E GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. (F) - PIPE HANDRAILINGVC0000021468
1015380BEAUMONT CA

I E GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. PRIME COATVC0000021468
1015380BEAUMONT CA

I E GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. TACK COATVC0000021468
1015380BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 1 (50%)VC0000021468
776306BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 31 (100%)VC0000021468
776306BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 32 (100%)VC0000021468
776306BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 33 (100%)VC0000021468
776306BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 34 (90.9%)VC0000021468
776306BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS LEAD COMPLIANCE PLANVC0000021468

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-
UNFRAMED)

VC0000021468
776306BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 35 (90%)VC0000021468
776306BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 36 (100%)VC0000021468
776306BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 38 (100%)VC0000021468
776306BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 39 (97.2%)VC0000021468
776306BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 40 (93.7%)VC0000021468
776306BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POSTVC0000021468
776306BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET
NIGHT VISIBILITY)

VC0000021468
776306BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET
NIGHT VISIBILITY)

VC0000021468
776306BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 41 (100%)VC0000021468
776306BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 42 (90.9%)VC0000021468

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPEVC0000021468
776306BEAUMONT CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000021468
931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 4 (64.8%)VC0000021468
931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC0000021468
931953GARDENA CA
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IVET ENVIRONMENTAL ITEM 1 (18%)VC0000021774
1046197SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL ITEM 8 (77%)VC0000021774
1046197SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL ITEM 9 (77%)VC0000021774
1046197SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL ITEM 11 (80%)VC0000021774
1046197SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL LEAD COMPLIANCE PLANVC0000021774
1046197SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL JOB SITE MANAGEMENTVC0000021774
1046197SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL "PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROLVC0000021774
1046197SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL TEMPORARY FIBER ROLLVC0000021774
1046197SAN DIEGO CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 3 (77%)VC0000021774
931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 4 (77%)VC0000021774
931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC0000021774

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC0000021774
931953GARDENA CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 1 (58%)VC0000021774
776306BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 31 (66%)VC0000021774
776306BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 32 (83%)VC0000021774
776306BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 33 (78%)VC0000021774
776306BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 34 (76%)VC0000021774
776306BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS LEAD COMPLIANCE PLANVC0000021774
776306BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKERVC0000021774
776306BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)VC0000021774
776306BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN PANELVC0000021774
776306BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS "FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNVC0000021774

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 35 (77%)VC0000021774
776306BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 36 (77%)VC0000021774
776306BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 38 (83%)VC0000021774
776306BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 39 (87%)VC0000021774
776306BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 40 (75%)VC0000021774
776306BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POSTVC0000021774
776306BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS "INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTINGVC0000021774
776306BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPEVC0000021774
776306BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS "THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCEDVC0000021774
776306BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS "THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGVC0000021774
776306BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 41 (66%)VC0000021774

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 42 (77%)VC0000021774
776306BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS "8"" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPEVC0000021774
776306BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPEVC0000021774
776306BEAUMONT CA

IE GENERAL ENGINEERING INC ITEM 4 (77%)VC0000021774
1015380BEAUMONT CA

IE GENERAL ENGINEERING INC ITEM 6 (77%)VC0000021774
1015380BEAUMONT CA

IE GENERAL ENGINEERING INC ITEM 12 (77%)VC0000021774
1015380BEAUMONT CA

IE GENERAL ENGINEERING INC ITEM 13 (77%)VC0000021774
1015380BEAUMONT CA

IE GENERAL ENGINEERING INC ITEM 14 (77%)VC0000021774
1015380BEAUMONT CA

IE GENERAL ENGINEERING INC TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC0000021774
1015380BEAUMONT CA

IE GENERAL ENGINEERING INC TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTEVC0000021774
1015380BEAUMONT CA

IE GENERAL ENGINEERING INC TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUTVC0000021774

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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IE GENERAL ENGINEERING INC CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)VC0000021774
1015380BEAUMONT CA

IE GENERAL ENGINEERING INC ROADWAY EXCAVATIONVC0000021774
1015380BEAUMONT CA

IE GENERAL ENGINEERING INC ITEM 15 (77%)VC0000021774
1015380BEAUMONT CA

IE GENERAL ENGINEERING INC ITEM 16 (77%)VC0000021774
1015380BEAUMONT CA

IE GENERAL ENGINEERING INC ITEM 17 (77%)VC0000021774
1015380BEAUMONT CA

IE GENERAL ENGINEERING INC ITEM 18 (77%)VC0000021774
1015380BEAUMONT CA

IE GENERAL ENGINEERING INC ITEM 19 (81%)VC0000021774
1015380BEAUMONT CA

IE GENERAL ENGINEERING INC ROCK BLANKETVC0000021774
1015380BEAUMONT CA

IE GENERAL ENGINEERING INC CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)VC0000021774
1015380BEAUMONT CA

IE GENERAL ENGINEERING INC ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)VC0000021774
1015380BEAUMONT CA

IE GENERAL ENGINEERING INC HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)VC0000021774

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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IE GENERAL ENGINEERING INC "REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENTVC0000021774
1015380BEAUMONT CA

IE GENERAL ENGINEERING INC ITEM 20 (77%)VC0000021774
1015380BEAUMONT CA

IE GENERAL ENGINEERING INC ITEM 21 (77%)VC0000021774
1015380BEAUMONT CA

IE GENERAL ENGINEERING INC ITEM 22 (77%)VC0000021774
1015380BEAUMONT CA

IE GENERAL ENGINEERING INC ITEM 23 (77%)VC0000021774
1015380BEAUMONT CA

IE GENERAL ENGINEERING INC ITEM 24 (77%)VC0000021774
1015380BEAUMONT CA

IE GENERAL ENGINEERING INC REMOVE PIPE (LF)VC0000021774
1015380BEAUMONT CA

IE GENERAL ENGINEERING INC REMOVE INLETVC0000021774
1015380BEAUMONT CA

IE GENERAL ENGINEERING INC DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACEVC0000021774
1015380BEAUMONT CA

IE GENERAL ENGINEERING INC "MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUSVC0000021774
1015380BEAUMONT CA

IE GENERAL ENGINEERING INC MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)VC0000021774
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IE GENERAL ENGINEERING INC ITEM 25 (77%)VC0000021774
1015380BEAUMONT CA

IE GENERAL ENGINEERING INC ITEM 27 (77%)VC0000021774
1015380BEAUMONT CA

IE GENERAL ENGINEERING INC ITEM 28 (77%)VC0000021774
1015380BEAUMONT CA

IE GENERAL ENGINEERING INC ITEM 29 (77%)VC0000021774
1015380BEAUMONT CA

IE GENERAL ENGINEERING INC ITEM 30 (77%)VC0000021774
1015380BEAUMONT CA

IE GENERAL ENGINEERING INC MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)VC0000021774
1015380BEAUMONT CA

IE GENERAL ENGINEERING INC MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)VC0000021774
1015380BEAUMONT CA

IE GENERAL ENGINEERING INC "REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK ANDVC0000021774
1015380BEAUMONT CA

IE GENERAL ENGINEERING INC REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)VC0000021774
1015380BEAUMONT CA

IE GENERAL ENGINEERING INC PRE/POST CONSTRUCTION SURVEYSVC0000021774
1015380BEAUMONT CA

IE GENERAL ENGINEERING INC ITEM 37 (77%)VC0000021774
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IE GENERAL ENGINEERING INC (F) - PIPE HANDRAILINGVC0000021774
1015380BEAUMONT CA
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IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC ITEM 1 (100%)VC0000022665
1046197SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC ITEM 8 (100%)VC0000022665
1046197SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC ITEM 9 (100%)VC0000022665
1046197SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC ITEM 11 (100%)VC0000022665
1046197SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC LEAD COMPLIANCE PLANVC0000022665
1046197SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC JOB SITE MANAGEMENTVC0000022665
1046197SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAMVC0000022665
1046197SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC TEMPORARY FIBER ROLLVC0000022665
1046197SAN DIEGO CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 3 (80%)VC0000022665
1799946IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 5 (60%)VC0000022665
1799946IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 7 (100%)VC0000022665

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 34 (100%)VC0000022665
1799946IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC0000022665
1799946IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAYVC0000022665
1799946IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)VC0000022665
1799946IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-
UNFRAMED)

VC0000022665
1799946IRVINE CA

CROSSTOWN ELECTRICAL & DATA,INC ITEM 43 (7.4%)VC0000022665
756309IRWINDALE CA

CROSSTOWN ELECTRICAL & DATA,INC MODIFYING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS (PARTIAL -
CAMERAS AND CABLE -FURNISH AND INSTALL)

VC0000022665
756309IRWINDALE CA

CALIFORNIA LAND SURVEYING ITEM 30 (100%)VC0000022665
6408THREE RIVERS CA

CALIFORNIA LAND SURVEYING PRE/POST CONSTRUCTION SURVEYSVC0000022665
6408THREE RIVERS CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 31 (100%)VC0000022665
374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 32 (100%)VC0000022665
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CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 38 (100%)VC0000022665
374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 39 (100%)VC0000022665
374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 40 (100%)VC0000022665
374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKERVC0000022665
374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)VC0000022665
374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPEVC0000022665
374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET
NIGHT VISIBILITY)

VC0000022665
374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET
NIGHT VISIBILITY)

VC0000022665
374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 41 (100%)VC0000022665
374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 42 (100%)VC0000022665
374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET
NIGHT VISIBILITY)

VC0000022665
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CHRISP COMPANY REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPEVC0000022665
374600BLOOMINGTON CA
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ALCORN FENCE COMANY ITEM 37 (100%)VC0000023177
122954RIVERSIDE CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 31 (100%)VC0000023177
776306BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 32 (100%)VC0000023177
776306BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 33 (100%)VC0000023177
776306BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 34 (100%)VC0000023177
776306BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 35 (100%)VC0000023177
776306BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 36 (100%)VC0000023177
776306BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 38 (100%)VC0000023177
776306BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 39 (100%)VC0000023177
776306BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 40 (100%)VC0000023177
776306BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 41 (100%)VC0000023177
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SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 42 (100%)VC0000023177
776306BEAUMONT CA

DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. ITEM 10 (100%)VC0000023177
576183WILDOMAR CA

DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. ITEM 11 (100%)VC0000023177
576183WILDOMAR CA

DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. ITEM 15 (100%)VC0000023177
576183WILDOMAR CA

EBS GENERAL ENGINEERING ITEM 13 (100%)VC0000023177
720016CORONA CA

EBS GENERAL ENGINEERING ITEM 14 (100%)VC0000023177
720016CORONA CA

EBS GENERAL ENGINEERING ITEM 15 (100%)VC0000023177
720016CORONA CA

EBS GENERAL ENGINEERING ITEM 16 (100%)VC0000023177
720016CORONA CA

EBS GENERAL ENGINEERING ITEM 17 (100%)VC0000023177
720016CORONA CA

EBS GENERAL ENGINEERING ITEM 18 (100%)VC0000023177
720016CORONA CA

EBS GENERAL ENGINEERING ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000023177
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EBS GENERAL ENGINEERING ITEM 20 (100%)VC0000023177
720016CORONA CA

EBS GENERAL ENGINEERING ITEM 21 (100%)VC0000023177
720016CORONA CA

EBS GENERAL ENGINEERING ITEM 22 (100%)VC0000023177
720016CORONA CA

EBS GENERAL ENGINEERING ITEM 23 (100%)VC0000023177
720016CORONA CA

EBS GENERAL ENGINEERING ITEM 24 (100%)VC0000023177
720016CORONA CA

EBS GENERAL ENGINEERING ITEM 25 (100%)VC0000023177
720016CORONA CA

EBS GENERAL ENGINEERING ITEM 26 (100%)VC0000023177
720016CORONA CA

EBS GENERAL ENGINEERING ITEM 27 (100%)VC0000023177
720016CORONA CA

EBS GENERAL ENGINEERING ITEM 28 (100%)VC0000023177
720016CORONA CA

EBS GENERAL ENGINEERING ITEM 29 (100%)VC0000023177
720016CORONA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000023177

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 4 (100%)VC0000023177
931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 5 (100%)VC0000023177
931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 7 (100%)VC0000023177
931953GARDENA CA

CROSSTOWN ELECTRICAL AND DATA INC. ITEM 43 (7%)VC0000023177
756309IRWINDALE CA

CROSSTOWN ELECTRICAL AND DATA INC. CCTVVC0000023177
756309IRWINDALE CA
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PCI ITEM 31 (100%)VC0000108807
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 32 (100%)VC0000108807
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 38 (100%)VC0000108807
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 39 (100%)VC0000108807
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 40 (100%)VC0000108807
415490AZUSA CA

PCI REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKERVC0000108807
415490AZUSA CA

PCI PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)VC0000108807
415490AZUSA CA

PCI THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPEVC0000108807
415490AZUSA CA

PCI THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET
NIGHT VISIBILITY)

VC0000108807
415490AZUSA CA

PCI THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET
NIGHT VISIBILITY)

VC0000108807
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 41 (100%)VC0000108807

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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PCI ITEM 42 (100%)VC0000108807
415490AZUSA CA

PCI 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET
NIGHT VISIBILITY)

VC0000108807
415490AZUSA CA

PCI REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPEVC0000108807
415490AZUSA CA
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IE GENERAL ENGINEERING , INC. ITEM 4 (25%)VC1200003869
1015380BEAUMONT CA

IE GENERAL ENGINEERING , INC. ITEM 6 (100%)VC1200003869
1015380BEAUMONT CA

IE GENERAL ENGINEERING , INC. ITEM 12 (100%)VC1200003869
1015380BEAUMONT CA

IE GENERAL ENGINEERING , INC. ITEM 13 (100%)VC1200003869
1015380BEAUMONT CA

IE GENERAL ENGINEERING , INC. ITEM 14 (100%)VC1200003869
1015380BEAUMONT CA

IE GENERAL ENGINEERING , INC. LABOR MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT FOR THEIR PORTION
TRAFFIC CONTROL

VC1200003869
1015380BEAUMONT CA

IE GENERAL ENGINEERING , INC. ITEM 15 (100%)VC1200003869
1015380BEAUMONT CA

IE GENERAL ENGINEERING , INC. ITEM 16 (100%)VC1200003869
1015380BEAUMONT CA

IE GENERAL ENGINEERING , INC. ITEM 17 (100%)VC1200003869
1015380BEAUMONT CA

IE GENERAL ENGINEERING , INC. ITEM 18 (100%)VC1200003869
1015380BEAUMONT CA

IE GENERAL ENGINEERING , INC. ITEM 19 (100%)VC1200003869
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IE GENERAL ENGINEERING , INC. ITEM 20 (100%)VC1200003869
1015380BEAUMONT CA

IE GENERAL ENGINEERING , INC. ITEM 21 (100%)VC1200003869
1015380BEAUMONT CA

IE GENERAL ENGINEERING , INC. ITEM 22 (100%)VC1200003869
1015380BEAUMONT CA

IE GENERAL ENGINEERING , INC. ITEM 23 (100%)VC1200003869
1015380BEAUMONT CA

IE GENERAL ENGINEERING , INC. ITEM 24 (100%)VC1200003869
1015380BEAUMONT CA

IE GENERAL ENGINEERING , INC. ITEM 25 (100%)VC1200003869
1015380BEAUMONT CA

IE GENERAL ENGINEERING , INC. ITEM 26 (100%)VC1200003869
1015380BEAUMONT CA

IE GENERAL ENGINEERING , INC. ITEM 27 (100%)VC1200003869
1015380BEAUMONT CA

IE GENERAL ENGINEERING , INC. ITEM 28 (100%)VC1200003869
1015380BEAUMONT CA

IE GENERAL ENGINEERING , INC. ITEM 29 (100%)VC1200003869
1015380BEAUMONT CA

IE GENERAL ENGINEERING , INC. ITEM 30 (100%)VC1200003869
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IE GENERAL ENGINEERING , INC. ITEM 37 (100%)VC1200003869
1015380BEAUMONT CA

IE GENERAL ENGINEERING , INC. ITEM 44 (100%)VC1200003869
1015380BEAUMONT CA

IE GENERAL ENGINEERING , INC. ITEM 45 (100%)VC1200003869
1015380BEAUMONT CA

PCI ITEM 4 (16%)VC1200003869
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 31 (100%)VC1200003869
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 32 (100%)VC1200003869
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 38 (100%)VC1200003869
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 39 (100%)VC1200003869
415490AZUSA CA

PCI LABOR MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT FOR THEIR PORTION
TRAFFIC CONTROL

VC1200003869
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 40 (100%)VC1200003869
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 41 (100%)VC1200003869

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
415490AZUSA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

08-1L5704

08-RIV-79-25.7
6/2/2022

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S36

6/3/2022

PCI ITEM 42 (100%)VC1200003869
415490AZUSA CA
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ACLONE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 37 (100%)VC1600004192
122954RIVERSIDE CA

ACLONE FENCE COMPANY (F) - PIPE HANDRAILINGVC1600004192
122954RIVERSIDE CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 1 (100%)VC1600004192
776306BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 31 (100%)VC1600004192
776306BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 32 (100%)VC1600004192
776306BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 33 (100%)VC1600004192
776306BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 34 (100%)VC1600004192
776306BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 35 (100%)VC1600004192
776306BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 36 (100%)VC1600004192
776306BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 38 (100%)VC1600004192
776306BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 39 (100%)VC1600004192
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SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 40 (100%)VC1600004192
776306BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 41 (100%)VC1600004192
776306BEAUMONT CA

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEM 42 (100%)VC1600004192
776306BEAUMONT CA

CROSSTOWN ELECTRICAL & DATA ITEM 43 (2.95%)VC1600004192
756309IWRINDALE CA

CROSSTOWN ELECTRICAL & DATA MODIFYING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS (PARTIAL-
FURINISH AND INSTALL 2 POSITIONERS CCTV CAMERAS)

VC1600004192
756309IWRINDALE CA
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WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI ITEM 31 (100%)VC2100000646
415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI ITEM 32 (100%)VC2100000646
415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI ITEM 38 (100%)VC2100000646
415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI ITEM 39 (100%)VC2100000646
415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI ITEM 40 (100%)VC2100000646
415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI ITEM 41 (100%)VC2100000646
415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI ITEM 42 (%)VC2100000646
415490AZUSA CA

E & L GONZALEZ ENGINEERING CORP ITEM 3 (95%)VC2100000646
1081023RIVERSIDE CA

E & L GONZALEZ ENGINEERING CORP CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC2100000646
1081023RIVERSIDE CA

MSL ELECTRIC, INC. ITEM 43 (100%)VC2100000646
822450ANAHEIM CA
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